Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 70

48

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

LG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

Notes to Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009

13. Financial Instruments, Continued

(ii) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and the Company does not
designate derivatives (interest rate swaps) as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore a change in interest rates
at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

(iii) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
For the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below for the respective following years. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

(In millions of Won)
Equity Profit or loss

1%
increase

1%
decrease

1%
increase

1%
decrease

December 31, 2010
Variable rate instruments (Won) (27,251) 27,251 (27,251) 27,251
December 31, 2009
Variable rate instruments (Won) (18,087) 18,087 (18,087) 18,087
Interest rate swap 592 (592) 592 (592)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (Won) (17,495) 17,495 (17,495) 17,495

49

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

LG DISPLAY CO., LTD.

Notes to Financial Statements

For the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009

13. Financial Instruments, Continued

(e) Fair values

(i) Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statements of financial position, are as follows:

(In millions of Won) December 31, 2010 December 31, 2009 January 1, 2009

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Carrying
amounts

Fair
values

Carrying
amounts

Fair